

March 02, 2023

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers	Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot no. C/1,
Dalal Street, Fort,	G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai- 400 001	Mumbai- 400 051
Tel.: 2272 8013/15/58/8307	Tel.: 2659 8235/36 8458
BSE Scrip Code: 539056	NSE Scrip Symbol: IMAGICAA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Press Release

We enclose herewith a copy of press release titled – "Imagicaaworld Entertainment Ltd. Launches Aquamagicaa in Surat, Gujarat".

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited

Reshma Poojari Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited

Regd. Office: 30/31, Sangdewadi, Khopoli-Pali Road, Taluka Khalapur, District Raigad- 410 203. T: +91-2192-279 900 Corporate Office: 201, 2nd floor, Landmark Building, New Link Road, Opp. Infiniti Mall, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053. T: +91-22-6984 0000 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L92490MH2010PLC199925 · Website:www.imagicaaworld.com · Email: contactus@imagicaaworld.com



Press Release: 02nd March 2023

For Immediate Release

Imagicaaworld Entertainment Ltd. Launches Aquamagicaa in Surat, Gujarat

Mumbai, March 02 2023: Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited, which operates Imagicaa – Theme Park, Water Park, Snow Park and a family hotel Novotel Imagicaa Khopoli, is delighted to announce the launch of its Waterpark, *Aquamagicaa*, in the city of Surat, Gujarat.

Aquamagicaa - Surat is open to guests from 01st March 2023. The park is spread over 4 acres of land in the heart of the Surat city and includes 16 water based rides/attractions imported from international manufacturers. In addition, the park also offers sumptuous range of food & beverages, as well as retail offerings. There are also 'Cabana' facilities for usage of rooms during the day at this fun destination. The Company intends to extend the high quality service experience that has been enjoyed by more than 11 million guests in the flagship project at Khopoli.

Dhimant Bakshi, CEO, Imagicaaworld Entertainment Ltd., "We are excited to announce the launch of *Aquamagicaa* Waterpark in Surat in line with our Brand expansion strategy to increase footprint into new markets. Our Brand has high recall in Gujarat state and will cater to the under serviced market of South Gujarat. Our effort is to provide better standards of guest experience and generate higher operating leverage alongside."

About Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited

Imagicaaworld Entertainment Ltd. own's and operates Imagicaa - one of India's leading holiday destinations and offers a gamut of interesting experiences in one place through its Theme park, Water park, and Hotel. Imagicaa is an 'all weather entertainment destination' that provides unique experiences to its guests. Located conveniently off the Mumbai-Pune Express Highway, Imagicaa is just a happy drive away from Mumbai and Pune.

Safe harbor statement

Statements in this document relating to future status, events, or circumstances, including but not limited to statements about plans and objectives, the progress and results of research and development, potential project characteristics, project potential and target dates for project related issues are forward-looking statements based on estimates and the anticipated effects of future events on current and developing circumstances. Such statements are subject to numerous risks and uncertainties and are not necessarily predictive of future



results. Actual results may differ materially from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements. The Company assumes no obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect actual results changed assumptions or other factors.

For more Information, please contact: Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited CIN: L92490MH2010PLC199925 Mr. Mayuresh Kore Email: mayuresh.kore@imagicaaworld.com

Or Imagicaaworld PR, Mumbai Ms. Sanchita Attawar Email: pr@imagicaaworld.com